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2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 60054 Aetna Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cvs Grp Licensed CT 0 0 268,966 240,007 0.000% 0.000%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 60739 American Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brookfield Asset Mgmt Reins Partners Ltd GrpLicensed TX 213 213 0 -2 0.001% 0.001%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 71773 American Natl Life Ins Co Of Tx Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brookfield Asset Mgmt Reins Partners Ltd GrpLicensed TX 33,539 33,444 0 1,448 0.182% 0.183%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 60836 American Republic Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L American Enterprise Mut Grp Licensed IA 219,434 220,983 145,176 141,564 1.188% 1.370%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 60895 American United Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Oneamerica Fin Partners GrpLicensed IN 1,983 1,978 0 0 0.011% 1.381%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 61492 Athene Annuity & Life Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Apollo Global Mgmt Grp Licensed DE 3,763 3,737 0 0 0.020% 1.401%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 71714 Berkshire Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Guardian Life Grp Licensed MA 291,778 284,072 70,250 28,511 1.579% 2.980%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 61832 Chesapeake Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed OK 6,845,546 6,866,464 2,623,585 2,845,277 37.046% 40.027%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 62146 Combined Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Chubb Ltd Grp Licensed IL 18,831 18,745 2,193 -524 0.102% 40.129%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 71404 Continental Gen Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 5,090 5,092 3,580 2,099 0.028% 40.156%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 62553 Country Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Country Ins & Fin Serv Grp Licensed IL 738 738 0 0 0.004% 40.160%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 62944 Equitable Financial Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Equitable Holdings Inc Grp Licensed NY 5,607 5,924 0 0 0.030% 40.191%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 62324 Freedom Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed TX 0 -5 0 0 0.000% 40.191%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 64211 Guarantee Trust Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Guarantee Trust Grp Licensed IL 110 110 0 0 0.001% 40.191%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 64246 Guardian Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Guardian Life Grp Licensed NY 133,594 143,420 60,485 64,324 0.723% 40.914%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 65056 Jackson Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Jackson Natl Grp Licensed MI 13,472 11,112 0 0 0.073% 40.987%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 65676 Lincoln Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Lincoln Natl Grp Licensed IN 359 446 0 0 0.002% 40.989%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 65935 Massachusetts Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Mass Mut Life Ins Grp Licensed MA 717,107 682,057 179,774 450,253 3.881% 44.870%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 31119 Medico Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Enterprise Mut Grp Licensed IA 173,708 174,386 96,883 97,931 0.940% 45.810%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 65978 Metropolitan Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed NY 60,639 90,358 0 -3,139 0.328% 46.138%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 66087 Mid West Natl Life Ins Co Of Tn Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed TX 2,449 2,449 320 -483 0.013% 46.151%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 71412 Mutual Of Omaha Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Mutual Of Omaha Grp Licensed NE 28,015 28,352 38,614 36,452 0.152% 46.303%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 67091 Northwestern Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Northwestern Mut Grp Licensed WI 563,866 573,227 4,251 -468,885 3.052% 49.354%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 89206 Ohio Natl Life Assur Corp Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Constellation Ins Holdings GrpLicensed OH 11,563 11,580 0 0 0.063% 49.417%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 67199 Old Amer Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kansas City Life Ins Grp Licensed MO 218 274 0 -20 0.001% 49.418%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 67539 Pan Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Pan Amer Life Grp Licensed LA 11,239 11,239 3,589 3,589 0.061% 49.479%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 80578 Physicians Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N L Physicians Mut Grp Licensed NE 7,413,734 7,425,756 4,060,935 4,084,307 40.121% 89.600%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 68195 Provident Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed TN 11,030 12,419 12,723 10,426 0.060% 89.660%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 68241 Prudential Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prudential Of Amer Grp Licensed NJ 10,438 10,956 12,801 12,685 0.056% 89.716%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 68462 Reserve Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Medical Mut Of Oh Grp Licensed IL 1,819,599 1,854,074 1,014,126 919,890 9.847% 99.564%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 86355 Standard Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brookfield Asset Mgmt Reins Partners Ltd GrpLicensed TX 38,239 38,239 0 -4,251 0.207% 99.771%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 71706 Standard Life & Cas Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Manhattan Life Grp Licensed UT 0 0 24 18 0.000% 99.771%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 56014 Thrivent Financial For Lutherans Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed WI 1,732 1,725 0 0 0.009% 99.780%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 86231 Transamerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding Grp Licensed IA 11,545 11,608 2,440 2,361 0.062% 99.842%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 61425 Trustmark Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustmark Mut Holding Co GrpLicensed IL 3,289 3,304 3,714 1,467 0.018% 99.860%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 11121 Unified Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 149 147 0 0 0.001% 99.861%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 69930 United Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kemper Corp Grp Licensed IL 11,837 11,991 40 -49,960 0.064% 99.925%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 69868 United Of Omaha Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Mutual Of Omaha Grp Licensed NE 108 118 0 0 0.001% 99.926%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 70106 United States Life Ins Co In The Cit Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Intl Grp Licensed NY 0 2 0 0 0.000% 99.926%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 62235 Unum Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed ME 5,391 5,954 0 0 0.029% 99.955%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 70319 Washington Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cno Financial Grp Licensed IN 5,980 6,014 14,965 25,644 0.032% 99.987%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 62413 Wilcac Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Wilton Re Grp Licensed IL 298 298 0 0 0.002% 99.989%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) 57320 Woodmen World Life Ins Soc Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed NE 2,068 2,072 0 0 0.011% 100.000%

2022 Non-renewable for stated reasons only (individual) TOTAL 18,478,298 18,555,072 8,619,434 8,440,989 100.00%

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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